Proposed by: Assembly
Vote: 4 Aye 0 Nay 2 Absent

MUNCIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. 08-13R

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE U.S. COMMUNITIES COOPERATIVE PURCHASING ALLIANCE.

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Skagway pursuant to the authority granted in AS 36.30.700 desires to participate in the U.S. Communities Cooperative Purchasing Alliance. Said Alliance is sponsored by the Association of School Business Officials International; the National Association of Counties; the national Institute of Governmental Purchasing; the National League of Cities; the United States Conference of Mayors; and

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Skagway desires to participate for the purpose of fulfilling and executing its respective public governmental purposes, goals, objectives, programs and functions; and

WHEREAS, The Municipality of Skagway has reviewed the benefits of participating in this program and based on this review has concluded the program will provide the best value to taxpayers of this Municipality through the anticipated savings to be realized; and

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Skagway seeks to utilize the contracts offered through the U.S. Communities Cooperative Purchasing Alliance;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Assembly of the Municipality of Skagway is authorized to participate in the U.S. Communities Cooperative Purchasing Alliance and that the Mayor or designee is authorized to register for the U.S. Communities program on behalf of the Municipality of Skagway

PASSED AND APPROVED by a duly constituted quorum of the Borough Assembly of the Municipality of Skagway this 3rd day of July, 2008.

	Thomas D. Cochran, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Marjorie D. Harris, Municipal Clerk	
(SEAL)	